romeoferraris

Style and power on demand

L

Ml 1 R A N O I

595 e 5= 4 TOR

International Series




9/26/2017

MAIN GROUP

ENGINE

BODY

romeo ferraris &,

M L A N O

INDEX

SECONDARY GROUIP Page
RF01-01-00641 ENGINE AIR INTAKE 5
RF01-09-00846 ENGINE WATER COOLING SYSTEM 6
RF01-09-00485 AIR INLET ASSY 7
RF01-16-01032 COMPLETE FAN 8
RF01-26-00400 ENGINE ASSY 9
RF01-10-01086 DROP LINK TURBO 10
RFO01-10-01059 EXHAUST COMPLETE 11
RFO01-02-00518 CHASSIS COMPLETE 12
RFO01-03-00454 FRONT BUMPER ASSY 13
RFO01-03-00456 FRONT BULL-BAR ASSY 14
RF01-03-00431 SPLITTER ASSY 15
RFO01-03-00437 BONNET ASSY 16
RF01-03-00441 FRONT FENDER ASSY LH 17
RF01-03-00442 FRONT FENDER ASSY RH 17
RFO01-03-00433 SIDE SKIRT ASSY LH 18
RF01-03-00434 SIDE SKIRT ASSY RH 18
RF01-03-00449 REAR BODYSIDE WIDENING PNLS LH 19
RF01-03-00448 REAR BODYSIDE WIDENING PNLS RH 19
RFO01-03-00446 REAR BUMPER ASSY 20
RF01-03-00728 REAR BULL-BAR ASSY 21
RF01-03-00424 REAR WING ASSY 22
RF01-03-00425 REAR WING COMPLETE 23
RF01-03-00718 FRONT DOOR RH 24
RF01-03-00719 FRONT DOOR LH 24
RF01-03-00918 REAR DOOR RH 28
RF01-03-00918 REAR DOOR LH 28

Giulietta TCR



9/26/2017

MAIN GROUP

FRONT AXLE

REAR AXLE

romeo ferraris &,

M L A N O

INDEX

SECONDARY GROUIP Page
RF01-04-00491 FRONT SUSPENSION COMPLETE 31
RF01-04-01035 FRONT LEFT WISHBONE ASSY 32
RF01-04-01034 FRONT RIGHT WISHBONE ASSY 32
RF01-04-00495 UPRIGHT FRONT COMPLETE LH 33
RF01-04-00494 UPRIGHT FRONT COMPLETE RH 33
RF01-04-00497 CALIPER SUPPORT COMPLETE 34
RFO01-08-00792 FRONT BRAKE DISC ASSY LH 35
RFO01-08-00793 FRONT BRAKE DISC ASSY RH 35
RFO01-04-00537 TOP MOUNT ASSY LH 36
RFO01-04-00536 TOP MOUNT ASSY RH 36
RF01-04-00489 FRONT DAMPER COMPLETE LH 37
RF01-04-00488 FRONT DAMPER COMPLETE RH 37
RFO01-06-00900 FRONT ARB ASSY 38
RFO01-06-00990 FRONT DROP LINK ARB ASSY 39
RFO01-07-01065 STEERING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY 40
RF01-07-00786 STEERING RACK COMPLETE 41
RFO01-05-00627 REAR SUSPENSION ASSY 42
RFO01-05-00796 UPRIGHT REAR ASSY LH 43
RFO01-05-00797 UPRIGHT REAR ASSY RH 43
RFO01-05-00733 REAR UPRIGHT LH COMPLETE 44
RFO01-05-00734 REAR UPRIGHT RH COMPLETE 44
RF01-08-00514 REAR BRAKE DISC ASSY 45
RF01-05-00617 REAR WISHBONE UPPER ASSY LH 46
RF01-05-00618 REAR WISHBONE UPPER ASSY RH 46

Giulietta TCR



LﬂMEE&WIW@iQ

M L A N O

INDEX

MAIN GROUP SECONDARY GROUIP Page
RF01-05-00625 REAR WISHBONE LOWER ASSY a7
RF01-05-00876 REAR DAMPER COMPLETE 48
RF01-06-00643 REAR ARB ASSY 49
RF01-06-00725 REAR DROP LINK ARB ASSY 50

BRAKE AND WHEEL

RF01-08-01051 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM BRAKE AND CLUTCH 51

RF02-08-00600 HANDBRAKE 54

RFO01-20-00677 WHEEL ASSY 55
POWERTRAIN

RFO01-12-00820 TRANSMISSION ASSY 56

RFO01-12-00806 MIDSHAFT SUPPORT ASSY 57

RFO01-12-00716 GEARBOX ASSY 58

RFO01-12-00552 TIE ANTITORQUE ASSY 61
OIL SYSTEM

RFO01-14-00698 CATCH TANK ASSY 62
INTERIOR EQUIPMENT

RFO01-17-00669 INTERIOR EQUIPMENT 63

RFO01-17-01100 PEDALBOX WITH PUMP 65

RFO01-17-01040 EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 66

RFO01-18-00565 DRIVER SEAT ASSY 67

RFO01-22-01022 AIRJACK SYSTEM 68
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

WIRING 69

WIRING 70

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR



romeo ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

INDEX

MAIN GROUP SECONDARY GROUIP Page

ENGINE SYSTEMS

RF01-19-01076 FUEL SYSTEM ASSY 71
RF01-19-01110 FUEL SYSTEM 72
RF01-19-00887 TANK ASSY 73

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR



M I L A N O

RF01-01-00641 ENGINE AIR INTAKE

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-01-00439 INTERCOOLER 1
24 20 5 9 1 O 1 5 7 1 5 1 25 1 2 '1 3 4 1 '1 1 8 21 2 R102-76 ADAPTER CURVE 90° SILICON 102-76 1
\ I I [ |' | || I .'I 3 RF01-01-01034 FILTER HOUSING COMPLETE 1
I'. ! | [ i ' f ' 4 RF01-01-00805 BRACKET AIR FILTER 1
I'. | 5 RF01-01-00840 AIR PRESSURE PLUMBING INTERCOOLER-THROT 1
\ 6 RF01-01-00484 AIR PRESSURE PLUMBING INTERCOOLER-TURBO 1
I 7 RF01-01-00945 CURVE 45° SILICON 57 1
8 RF01-01-00991 ADAPTER CURVE 90° SILICON 51-57 1
9 RF01-01-00957 ADAPTER SILICON 70-57 1
10 RF01-01-01045 AIR PRESSURE PLUMBING 45° DIAMS57 1
11 SPRING WASHER 8X15 1
12 BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6X16 1
13 PLAIN WASHER 6X12 1
14 NUT ASTORI M6 1
15 5535065 CABLE TIES ABA 50-65 7
16 5536885 CABLE TIES ABA 58-85 1
17 FM87-102 CABLE TIES 87-112 1
18 ABAT77-95 CABLE TIES ABA77-95 2
19 FM65-85 CABLE TIES FM65-85 3
20 AIR SENSOR BOSCH 02-81002845 1
21 HEX SCREW M8X25 1
22 RF01-01-00913 90° SILICON ELBOW D80 1
| I. I| :_, -;_. :_. __.-"' ..' ..' ..' I' | | 23 PLAIN WASHER 6X 4
I I.' [ 24 BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW M6X ST 4
|| [ A [ 25 RF01-01-00990 | ADAPTER CURVE 90 SILICON 57 1
I / I/ 26 RF02-01-00703 STRAIGHT ALUMINIUM REDUCER 76-70 1
23 16 1 5 8 1 5 6 1 5 1 9 27 1 9 26 '1 9 2 27 A4570 CURVE 45 SILICON 70 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 6



M I L A N O

RF01-09-00846 ENGINE WATER COOLING SYSTEM

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-09-00487 RADIATOR H20 1
2 RF01-09-00869 WATER PIPE RADIATOR-THERMOSTAT ALU D32 1
3 RF01-09-00868 WATER PIPE RADIATOR-ENGINE HEAD ALU D32 1
4 RF01-09-00990 45° SILICON ELBOW D32 3
5 RF01-09-00870 90° SILICON ELBOW D32 1
6 RF01-09-01001 STRAIGHT SILICON HOSE D21 1
7 RF01-09-01002 45° SILICON ELBOW D21 1
8 RF01-09-00834 WATER RADIATOR CAP 1
9 COPPER WASHER 22X28 1
10 - WATER PIPE CLAMP 16-27 4
11 50544422 WATER BOWL 1
12 ABA 15 CLAMP ABA 15 2
13 - ZEBRA CLAMP 32-50 8
14 ASTORI M8 NUT ASTORI M8 3
15 - SPRING WASHER 8X15 3
16 - BUTTON HEAD SOCKET SCREW M8X20 3
17 RF01-01-00988 PIPE BOWL-SENSOR 1
18 RF01-01-00989 PIPE BOWL-TURBOCHARGER 1
19 RF01-01-00987 PIPE ALU D21 BOWL-RADIATOR H20 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 7



9/26/2017

RF01-09-00485 AIR INLET ASSY

M I L A N O

Giulietta TCR

Pos

Part no.

Description

RF01-09-01041

RADIATOR AIR INLET

RF01-09-01040

INTERCOOLER AIR INLET

RIV. ASTRAPPO AT. S. DIA2_4xL5

UN OLIVETTA M5

SPRING WASHER 5x11

BUTTON HEAD BOLT M5x16

HEX SOCKET SCREWM6x25

SPRING WASHER 6x12

Ol |l N|]ojloa]|lhd|lwWwW]|N]E

ARMOURED TUBE DIA 37

=
o

TY-RAP DIA 37

[N
=

RF01-16-01032

COMPLETE FAN

R EYEY G G




M 1L A N O

RF01-16-01032 COMPLETE FAN

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-16-01305 COOLING FAN 1
2 RF02-16-00994 SUPPORT COOLING FAN 1
3 RF02-16-00995 PLATE SUPPORT COOLING FAN 4
4 SELF BLOCKING NUT M6 4

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 9



9/26/2017

romen ferraris ‘&

RF01-26-00400 ENGINE ASSY

M LA N O

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-26-00401 ENGINE 1
2 RF01-10-01084 TURBO 1
3 RF01-10-01086 DROP LINK TURBO 1
4 RF01-10-00691 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
5 V-BAND 80mm V BAND PER VM-D63.6-80-9 1
6 RF01-10-00835 STUD DROP LINK TURBO 1
7 TS0620114 WASTEGATE 1
8 RF01-10-00696 BULKHEAD HEAT EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
9 RF01-26-00566 ENGINE SUPPORT 1

10 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X1.25 L35 5

In attesa di modifiche

10




MMMMMM

9/26/2017

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-10-01085 TURBO DROP LINK 1
2 HEX NUT M6 LH 1
3 KAL 06 D MALE BALL JOINT M6 LEFT 1
4 HEX NUT M6 1
5 KA 06 D MALE BALL JOINT M6 1
11




M I L A N O

RF01-10-01059 EXHAUST COMPLETE

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF02-10-01088-1 DOWNPIPE 1
2 RF01-10-01060 CENTRAL EXHAUST PIPE 1
3 RF01-10-01062 REAR EXHAUST PIPE 1
4 RF01-10-01073 REAR EXHAUST PIPE SUPPORT 1
5 90600512 EXHAUST SPRING 4
6 RF01-10-01077 CENTRAL SUPPORT EXHAUST 1
7 4432531498 RUBBER EXHAUST MOUNTING 3
8 CLIP-2X53 SAFETY CLIP 2
9 RF01-16-00904 LAMBDA SENSOR 1

10 RF01-16-01309 THERMOCOUPLE 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 12




9/26/2017

style and power on demand
M 1L A N O

RF01-02-00518 CHASSIS COMPLETE ]

Giulietta TCR

13



M 1L A N O

WINDSCREEN

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 52055982 WINDSCREEN 1
2 156098941 CENTRAL MIRROR 1
3 71730189 GLUE KIT 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 14



RF01-03-00454

9/26/2017

romeo ferraris %

M I L A N O

FRONT BUMPER ASSY

'y
Ny g, TN
e TNy Ny

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-03-00455 FRONT BUMPER 1
2 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6X12 19
3 SPRING WASHER 6X12 15
4 RF01-03-01082 INTERCOOLER GRILL 1
5 RF01-03-01080 RADIATOR GRILL RH 1
6 RF01-03-01081 RADIATOR GRILL LH 1

15




M I L A N O

RF01-03-00456 FRONT BULL-BAR ASSY

13 12 11 101516

Y \ |

9/26/2017

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-03-00457 BULLBAR COMPLETE 1
2 - UN OLIVETTA M6 4
3 - RIVET DIA2.4 L5 8
4 - SPRING WASHER 10x20 8
5 - HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.25 L20 8
6 - NAS M8X1.25 L35 2
7 - PLANE WASHER 8X16 2
8 - ASTORI NUT M8 2
9 EB 578 R TOWING STRAP 1
10 - HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.25 L60 1
11 - PLANE WASHER 10X20 1
12 - PLANE WASHER 10X20 1
13 - NUT ASTORI M10 1
14 RF01-03-01051 SUPPORT CATCH BONNET LH 1
15 RF01-03-01052 SUPPORT CATCH BONNET RH 1
16 EB492N QUICK RELEASE BONNET KIT 1

16




9/26/2017

M I L A N O

RF01-03-00431 SPLITTER ASSY

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-03-00432 SPLITTER 1
2 RF01-03-00780 SPLITTER ADJUS. ROD ASSEMBLY 4
3 RF01-03-00774 SPLITTER DAMPER BRACKET 4
4 RF01-06-00730 REAR BUSHING ARB 4
5 ASTORI NUT M8 4
6 PLANE WASHER 8X16 4
7 SPRING WASHER 8X15 10
8 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X16 8
9 RF01-03-00819 SPLITTER ADJUS. ROD ASSEMBLY CONICAL PIN 2
10 NAS M8X1.25 L40 PARTIALLY THREADED 4
11 RF01-03-01102 SPLITTER/FRONT WHEEL ARCH BRACKET 2

17




9/26/2017

MMMMMM

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 KA 08 450 MALE BALL JOINT M8 RH 1
2 NUT M8 RH 1
3 RF01-03-00781 SPLITTER ADJUS. ROD 1
4 NUT M8 LH 1
5 KAL 08 450 MALE BALL JOINT M8 LH 1
18



M I L A N O

RF01-03-00437 BONNET ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty

1 RF01-03-00438 BONNET 1

2 RF01-03-01002 AIR INTAKE 1

3 RF01-03-01003 NET BONNET 1

4 EB492N QUICK RELEASE BONNET KIT 1
—3 5 RIVET DIA3.2 L9 6

6 50519970 BONNET ROD 2

7 71765596 BONNET FIXING KIT 1
2

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 19




9/26/2017

MMMMMM

RF01-03-00441 FRONT FENDER ASSY LH
RF01-03-00442 FRONT FENDER ASSY RH

Giulietta TCR

Pos

Part no.

Description

Q.ty

RF01-03-00443

FRONT FENDER LH

RF01-03-00444

FRONT FENDER RH

BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6X12

BUTTON HEAD BOLT M5X12

SPRING WASHER 6X12

UN OLIVETTA M5

o |IN]J]OO|J]O |~ W]IDN]|E

UN OLIVETTA M6

o|lNv]FrININMIN]R]R

RIVET DIA2.4 L5

20




9/26/2017

M 1L A N O

RF01-03-00433 SIDE SKIRT ASSY LH
RF01-03-00434 SIDE SKIRT ASSY RH

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-03-00435 SKIRT LH 1
2 RF01-03-00436 SKIRT RH 1
3 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M5X12 32
4 SPRING WASHER 5X11 32
5 UN OLIVETTA M5 4
6 RIVET DIA2.4 L 6 8

21




RF01-03-00449 REAR BODYSIDE WIDENING PNLS LH
RF01-03-00448 REAR BODYSIDE WIDENING PNLS RH

9/26/2017

romeo ferraris %

MMMMMM

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-03-00451 LH BODYSIDE WIDENING PNL 1
2 RF01-03-00450 RH BODYSIDE WIDENING PNL 1
3 RF01-03-00881 LH RR DOOR WIDENING PNL 1
4 RF01-03-00882 RH RR DOOR WIDENING PNL 1
5 REAR WIDENING RIVETS KIT 1
22




9/26/2017

M I L A N O

RF01-03-00446 REAR BUMPER ASSY

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-03-00447 REAR BUMPER 1
2 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6X12 6
3 SPRING WASHER 6X12 2
4 50522975 REFLECTOR RH 1
5 50522974 REFLECTOR LH 1
23




%

style and power on demand
L A N O S——

WHEEL ARCHES

>
= | d|lo|la]—
(@4
I
WCHH
lx|lo]| O
< | < | x| x
a2l <| <
wlwlraf =
W | Wlw|w
nHHE%
OWWHW
..UHHW
Q |dJ|lx|x]| I
= ||| 3|
O | Z|Z2|lx| x
¢ 1818|5|5
O ||| x|x
=0 BN K=l B}
olol|lol o
s |lo|lo|lo| ©
O ||| o]| o
c |s|3]|2|s
— |9l ol|x
E (3|22
C | a| o] o] o
A |o|lo|lo|o
Ll ||
r|lox|x|oc
(%]
O |d|lN]|m| <
o

24

Giulietta TCR

9/26/2017



9/26/2017

M I L A N O

RF01-03-00728 REAR BULL-BAR ASSY

Giulietta TCR

Pos

Part no.

Description

Q.ty

RF01-03-00727

REAR BULL BAR

PLAIN WASHER 8X24

NUT ASTORI M8

UN OLIVETTA M6

COUNTERSUNK HEAD RIVET 22.4 L5

HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X60

PLANE WASHER 10X20

SPRING WASHER 10X21

O |l | N]J]olu |l |lwW]IN]|]E

NUT ASTORI M10

=
o

EB 578 R

TOWING STRAP

Rrlrlrr]lRr]lrr]larlNv]olo |-

25




M 1L A N O

RF01-03-00480 COMPLETE TAILGATE

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-03-00481 TAILGATE 1
1 5 1 2 1 3 1 4 6 5 3 4 2 50521171 REAR WINDSCREEN 1
\ 3 156090609 SPOILER 1
\ ' ||| 4 71730189 GLUE KIT 1
li. 5 50509830 TAILGATE ROD 2
'.I 6 52024838 TAILGATE JOINT 2
'|| 7 50538700 ALFA ROMEO LOGO 1
\ | 8 14059211 ALFA ROMEO LOGO NUT 2
", f}»’, 9 EB492N QUICK RELEASE BONNET KIT 1
é, & 10 RIVET DIA3.2 L9 6
@ 11 50526745 WINDSCREEN SEAL 2
e, 12 55192179 SCREW M6 4
/_,,,.f-/""' ¥ \ 13 7770727 SCREW M8 2
i ’ ,’(\\ 14 51963426 WASHER 28 2
o /,// N 15 50526800 TAILGATE SEAL 1
g ;ﬁ/
)
_\-_’_--J' ’.K;:"ln‘l

11 1 9 10 87 2

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 26



M 1L A N O

RF01-03-00424 REAR WING ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty

RF01-03-00425 REAR WING COMPLETE

RF01-03-01046 PYLON EVO

BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6x1 L25

SPRING WASHER

NUT ASTORI M6

RF01-03-01047 REINFORCEMENT PYLON

BUTTON HEAD BOLT M10 L25

HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.5 L30

Ol |l N|]ojloa]|lhd|lwWwW]|N]E

PLAIN WASHER M10

Al DN~ ]IDN]|PF

=
o

NUT ASTORI M10

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 27



9/26/2017

M 1L A N O

RF01-03-00425 REAR WING COMPLETE

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-03-00426 REAR WING 1
2 RF01-03-00429 REAR WING STRIP LH 1
3 RF01-03-00430 REAR WING STRIP RH 1
4 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M4x10 6
5 RF01-03-00865 BRACKET REAR WING LH 1
6 RF01-03-00864 BRACKET REAR WING RH 1

28




9/26/2017

romeo ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

RF01-03-00718 FRONT RH DOOR
RF01-03-00719 FRONT LH DOOR

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty

50525345 FRONT RIGHT DOOR UPPER JOINT 1

. 50525347 FRONT LEFT DOOR UPPER JOINT 1
2 18754324 JOINT SCREW M10 4+4
3 50520124 JOINT UPPER SCREW M8 2+2
4 50509843 FRONT DOOR ROD 1+1

50509165 FRONT RH DOOR 1

° 50509245 FRONT LH DOOR 1
6 12578118 FRONT DOOR ROD NUT 2+2
7 51876148 FRONT DOOR ROD SCREW 1+1

50525346 FRONT RIGHT DOOR LOWER JOINT 1

° 50525348 FRONT LEFT DOOR LOWER JOINT 1
9 50509495 BRACKET 1+1
10 60681298 SCREW M8 1+1

50529951 FRONT RH WINDOW 1

H 50529953 FRONT LH WINDOW 1

29




romeo ferraris %

M I L A N O

RF01-03-00718 FRONT RH DOOR
RF01-03-00719 FRONT LH DOOR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
71754405 INNER FRONT RH PANEL 1
! 71754406 INNER FRONT LH PANEL 1
, 51929179 RH WINDOW WIRING LOOM 1
51929174 LH WINDOW WIRING LOOM 1
71754407 FRONT RH WINDOW DRIVE 1
’ 71754408 FRONT LH WINDOW DRIVE 1
4 50521399 DOOR PANEL RIVET 2+2
2 h. —— 71777779 FRONT RH WINDOW LIFTER MOTOR 1
° 71777780 FRONT LH WINDOW LIFTER MOTOR 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 30



9/26/2017

romeo ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

RF01-03-00718 FRONT RH DOOR

RF01-03-00719 FRONT LH DOOR

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
71775802 FRONT RH LOCK 1
! 71775803 FRONT LH LOCK 1
2 50542569 DOOR HOOK ON CHASSIS 1+1
3 51805249 DOOR HOOK SCREW 2+2
4 46401657 DOOR LOCK SCREW 3+3
5 156106674 FRONT OUTSIDE HANDLE 1+1
71773830 FRONT RH HANDLE MECHANISM 1
° 71773831 FRONT LH HANDLE MECHANISM 1
50511607 FRONT OUTSIDE RH WINDOW SEAL 1
! 50511608 FRONT OUTSIDE LH WINDOW SEAL 1
50511611 OUTSIDE FRONT RH WINDOW SCRAPER 1
° 50511613 OUTSIDE FRONT LH WINDOW SCRAPER 1
9 50509893 FRONT INNER WINDOW SEAL 15415
31




M I L A N O

RF01-03-00718 FRONT RH DOOR
RF01-03-00719 FRONT LH DOOR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
156119785 FRONT RH MIRROR 1
! 156119790 FRONT LH MIRROR 1
156106679 RH MIRROR COVER 1
- ? 156106680 LH MIRROR COVER 1
3 15697804 MIRROR SCREW 3+3
4 82488491 OUTSIDE EMBELLISHMENT LOCK 2+2
156091989 INNER FRONT RH EMBELLISHMENT 1
° 156091990 INNER FRONT LH EMBELLISHMENT 1
1 6 15689401 OUTSIDE EMBELLISHMENT SCREW 2+2
; 50509845 FRONT OUTSIDE RH EMBELLISHMENT 1
{ ! 50509846 FRONT OUTSIDE LH EMBELLISHMENT 1
8 50521531 FRONT DOOR SEAL 1+1
7

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 32



9/26/2017

RF01-03-00918 REAR RH DOOR
RF01-03-00919 REAR LH DOOR

romeo ferraris %

M 1L A NDO

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 50521442 REAR DOOR ROD »
) 50509298 REAR RH DOOR )
50509299 REAR LH DOOR )
3 12578118 REAR DOOR ROD NUT pen
4 51876148 REAR DOOR ROD SCREW )
5 50527243 REAR RH WINDOW )
50527245 REAR LH WINDOW ]
6 18754324 JOINT SCREW M10 2
7 18754324 JOINT SCREW M10 ”
8 50525345 REAR UPPER JOINT "
9 50525347 REAR LOWER JOINT "
/ﬁ
|
¥ 2
33




9/26/2017

romeo ferraris %

RF01-03-00918 REAR RH DOOR
RF01-03-00919 REAR LH DOOR

M 1L A NDO

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 71775808 REAR LH LOCK ]
71775809 REAR RH LOCK ]

2 50542569 REAR DOOR ON CHASSIS HOOK 141
156098844 REAR OUTSIDE RH HANDLE L
156098845 REAR OUTSIDE LH HANDLE L

50521399 DOOR PANEL RIVET pe

51805249 HOOK SCREW pe

46401657 LOCK SCREW oot

34




9/26/2017

romen ferraris ‘&

RF01-03-00918 REAR RH DOOR
RF01-03-00919 REAR LH DOOR

M LA N O

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
L 50521070 OUTSIDE REAR RH WINDOW SCRAPER 1
50521072 OUTSIDE REAR LH WINDOW SCRAPER 1
; 50511609 REAR OUTSIDE RH WINDOW SEAL L
50511610 REAR OUTSIDE LH WINDOW SEAL L
3 50509895 REAR INNER WINDOW SEAL pir
4 82488491 REAR OUTSIDE EMBELLISHMENT LOCK 942
5 50521532 REAR DOOR SEAL 141
. 50518941 REAR DOOR INNER RHEMBELLISHMENT 1
50518942 REAR DOOR INNER LH EMBELLISHMENT 1
7 15689401 OUTSIDE EMBELLISHMENT SCREW peo
o 50509852 REAR DOOR OUTSIDE RH EMBELLISHMENT 1
50509853 REAR DOOR OUTSIDE LH EMBELLISHMENT 1
— 4
Sy
35




9/26/2017

M 1L A N O

RF01-04-00491 FRONT SUSPENSION COMPLETE

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 50546573 FRONT LH LIGHT 1
2 50546567 FRONT RH LIGHT 1

50520261 FRONT LH LIGHT KIT 1
° 50520260 FRONT RH LIGHT KIT 1
4 51925086 RAIN LIGHT 1
5 50531132 REAR RH BONNET LIGHT 1
6 50531133 REAR LH BONNET LIGHT 1
7 50513612 REAR RH LIGHT 1
8 50513613 REAR LH LIGHT 1

36




romeo ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

RF01-04-00491 FRONT SUSPENSION COMPLETE

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-04-00489 FRONT DAMPER COMPLETE LH 1
2~\ 1 ) 1 7 2 '1 27 2 8 2 RF01-04-00488 FRONT DAMPER COMPLETE RH 1
LN ( 3 RF02-04-00723 FRONT SUBFRAME COMPLETE 1
8\~ : ! 4 RF01-04-00495 UPRIGHT FRONT COMPLETE LH 1
) ' 5 RF01-04-00494 UPRIGHT FRONT COMPLETE RH 1
6 RF01-06-00900 FRONT ARB ASSY 1
3 3 7 RF01-16-00663 SPEED SENSOR 1
- _ 3 2 8 RF01-20-00801 WHEEL SPACER 5MM (ALT.) 2
- 9 RF01-20-00800 WHEEL SPACER 10MM (ALT.) 2
-~ - 2 5 10 RF01-20-00803 WHEEL SPACER 20MM (ALT.) 2
_. — 2 6 11 RF01-04-01062 FRONT WISHBONE LONG BUSHING FRONT 2
~ ~ 12 RF01-04-01063 FRONT WISHBONE SHORT BUSHING FRONT 4
-' o 1 2 13 ASTORIM10 NUT ASTORI M10X1.25 4
H"';'I,'I";\W - 14 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12x1.75 L80 2
= 15 SPRING WASHER 10x20 4
- 1 6 16 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12x1.75 100 2
17 WASHER 12X24 4
18 RF01-16-00663 SPEED SENSOR 1
19 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M10x1.25 L30 2
20 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M10x1.25 L40 2
21 ASTORIM12 NUT ASTORI M12x1.50 2
22 RF01-04-00963 TIE ANTITORQUE UPPER BUSHING 1
23 RF01-04-00962 TIE ANTITORQUE LOWER BUSHING 1
24 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X1.5 L80 6
25 RF01-04-01035 FRONT LEFT WISHBONE ASSY 1
26 RF01-04-01034 FRONT RIGHT WISHBONE ASSY 1
27 SFD-110-1 COOLING FRONT BRAKE PIPE 2
28 TY275MX TY RAP TY275MX 4
29 RF02-04-01066 FRONT WISHBONE FIXING PIN L20 2
30 WASHER 14 2
31 SELF BLOCKING NUT M14X1.5 2
32 WASHER 10 4
3 4 33 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10 L60 2
34 RF01-04-01061 FRONT WISHBONE REAR BUSHING 2
35 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.25 L100 2
9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 37




9/26/2017

MMMMMM

RF01-04-01035 FRONT LEFT WISHBONE ASSY
RF01-04-01034 FRONT RIGHT WISHBONE ASSY

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-04-01037 FRONT LEFT WISHBONE 1
2 RF01-04-01036 FRONT RIGHT WISHBONE 1
3 1E1264024B ROAD END M22X1,5 2
4 RF01-04-01069 NUT M22 X 1,5 2
5 ART10E R NMB ROAD END ART10E (R) NMB 4
6 RF01-04-01067 NUT 5/8 UNF 4

38




M I L A N O

RF01-04-00495 UPRIGHT FRONT COMPLETE LH
RF01-04-00494 UPRIGHT FRONT COMPLETE RH

Giulietta TCR

9/26/2017

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-04-00794 FRONT UPRIGHT LH 1
2 RF01-04-00795 FRONT UPRIGHT RH 1
3 RF01-04-00497 CALIPER SUPPORT COMPLETE 1+1
4 RF01-08-00792 FRONT BRAKE DISC ASSY LH 1
5 RF01-08-00793 FRONT BRAKE DISC ASSY RH 1
6 RF01-04-00539 WHEEL CENTERING BUSHING 1+1
7 RF02-20-00547 WHEEL STUD 5+5
8 CP9668-3S7L FRONT CALIPER LH 1
9 CP9668-2S7L FRONT CALIPER RH 1
10 RCPO50ME202 PADS SET 1
11 NUT ASTORI M12 2+2
12 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.5 L45 2+2
13 SPRING WASHER 10X20 2+2
14 NUT ASTORI M10 2+2
15 RF02-08-00821 CALIPER DUCT COMPLETE LH 1
16 RF02-08-00822 CALIPER DUCT COMPLETE RH 1
17 SPRING WASHER 6X12 3+3
18 HEX SCREW M6X1 L16 3+3
19 51773149 FRONT WHEEL HUB 1+1
20 51813925 FRONT WHEEL BEARING 1+1
21 50523730 FRONT WHEEL BEARING SCREW 4+4

39




9/26/2017

M 1L A N O

RF01-04-00497 CALIPER SUPPORT COMPLETE

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-04-00543 SPACER FRONT BRAKE CALIPER 1
2 RF01-08-10548 FIXING STUD FRONT BRAKE CALIPER 2
40




9/26/2017

M 1L A N O

RFO01-08-00792 FRONT BRAKE DISC ASSY LH
RF01-08-00793 FRONT BRAKE DISC ASSY RH

i

"[_

3]

THERMAL PAINTS
KIT
AP RACING

B

(s o .'
R

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF02-04-00511 FRONT BRAKE DISC_D378mm x 36mm LH 1
2 RF02-04-00510 FRONT BRAKE DISC D378mm x 36mm RH 1
3 RF01-04-00501 BELL DISC 1+1
4 CP2494-589K12 KIT BOBBIN J 1+1
5 CP2649-1 THERMAL PAINTS KIT 1
41




9/26/2017

M 1L A N O

RF01-04-00537 TOP MOUNT ASSY LH
RF01-04-00536 TOP MOUNT ASSY RH

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-04-10535 TOP MOUNT HIGH CASTER LH 1
2 RF01-04-10534 TOP MOUNT HIGH CASTER RH 1
3 G18D SPHERICAL BEARING 1+1
4 JV 35 CIRCLIP 35 1+1
5 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.25 L25 3+3
6 SPRING WASHER 10X16 3+3

42




RF01-04-00489 FRONT DAMPER COMPLETE LH
RF01-04-00488 FRONT DAMPER COMPLETE RH

9/26/2017

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-04-00803 FRONT DAMPER 2
2 RF01-04-00537 TOP MOUNT ASSY LH 1
3 RF01-04-00536 TOP MOUNT ASSY RH 1
4 40/60/30 HELPER 40/60/30 2
5 AS 6085 NEEDLE ROLLER THRUST BEARING WASHER 1
6 ERS-H-170-60-90 SPRING (ALT.) 2
7 ERS-H-170-60-100 | SPRING (ALT.) 2
8 ERS-H-170-60-110 | SPRING (ALT.) 2
9 RF01-04-00965 FRONT DAMPER NUT 1
10 ERSZ1160B NEEDLE ROLLER THRUST BEARING 1

43




M I L A N O

RF01-06-00900 FRONT ARB ASSY

y
| o d
I

12 13 14 10 9 7

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-06-00940 FRONT ARB D40x2 COMPLETE (Alt.) 1
2 RF01-06-00930 FRONT ARB D30x2 COMPLETE (Alt.) 1
3 RF01-06-00935 FRONT ARB D35x2 COMPLETE (Alt.) 1
4 RF01-06-00993 BUSHING ARB FIXING RH 1
5 RF02-06-00992 FRONT ARB BLADE RH 1
6 ASTORI M8 NUT ASTORI M8 4
7 HEX SOCKET SCREW PART.THREADED M8 L45 4
8 SPRING WASHER 8X15 2
9 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6 L40 1
10 SPRING WASHER 6X12 1
11 RF02-06-00990 FRONT DROP LINK ASSY 2
12 RF01-06-00945 BUSH CUT FRONT ARB D40 2
13 RF01-06-00947 BUSH CUT FRONT ARB D30 2
14 RF01-06-00946 BUSH CUT FRONT ARB D35 2

44




9/26/2017

OOOOOO

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 KJ 10- 441 ROAD END FEMALE M10x1 1

2 RF02-06-00410 BUSHING REACHING 4

3 HEX NUT M10x1 1

4 KA 10-541 ROAD END MALE M10x1 1

Giulietta TCR

45




9/26/2017

romen ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

RF01-07-01065 STEERING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

11

10

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 OD2042F STEERING WHEEL OMP 1
2 0ODS/020 QUICK RELEASE STEERING OMP 1
3 0ODC023171 STEERING WHEEL SPACER OMP 1
4 0D1960 STEERING WHEEL HUB OMP 1
5 RF01-07-00490 STEERING COLUMN ASSY 1
6 RF01-16-00930 DASHBOARD DISPLAY 1
7 RF01-17-01027 DASH SUPPORT LH 1
8 RF02-16-10703 STEERING WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR 1
9 RF01-17-01028 DASH SUPPORT RH 1
10 RF02-16-00702 GEAR 50 SWA 1

RF02-16-00660 GEAR 60 SWA 1
46




romen ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

RF01-07-00786 STEERING RACK COMPLETE

3 11 12 10 9

Giulietta TCR

9/26/2017

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 50528728 STEERING RACK 1
2 RF01-07-00785 STEERING ROD ASSY 2
3 ASTORI M10 NUT ASTORI M10X1,25 2
4 RF01-07-00864 STEERING RACK STUD 2
5 RF01-07-00769 BUSHING STEERING RACK 2
6 RF01-07-01017 STEERING RACK SPACER 2
7 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.5 L20 2
8 RF02-07-00703 STEERING RACK CENTERING BUSHING 2
9 RF01-16-01034 STEERING RACK WIRING LOOM 1
10 51805763 STEERING RACK PROTECTION 1
11 50509541 STEERING RACK/CHASSIS PLUG 1
12 51805539 STEERING RACK PLUG 1




M L AN

RF01-05-00627 REAR SUSPENSION ASSY

9 1110 21

18 14 19

50 15 17 14 13 22

9/26/2017

12171615 5 6 ‘! 1|6 1

Giulietta TCR

o

512

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty

1 RF01-05-00798 REAR SUBFRAME 1
2 RF01-05-00796 ASSY REAR UPRIGHT ASSY LH 1
3 RF01-05-00797 ASSY REAR UPRIGHT ASSY RH 1
4 RF01-05-00625 REAR WISHBONE LOWER ASSY 2
5 RF01-05-00617 REAR LEFT WISHBONE ASSY 1
6 RF01-05-00618 REAR RIGHT WISHBONE ASSY 1
7 RF01-06-00643 REAR ARB ASSY 1
8 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X90 2
9 RF01-20-00803 WHEEL SPACER 20MM (ALT.) 2
10 RF01-20-00801 WHEEL SPACER 5MM (ALT.) 2
11 RF01-20-00800 WHEEL SPACER 10MM (ALT) 2
12 ASTORI M10 NUT ASTORI M10x1.25 2
13 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.5 L45 4
14 SPRING WASHER 10X21 6
15 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X1.75 L90 8
16 PLANE WASHER 12X20 8
17 ASTORI M12 NUT ASTORI M12x1.25 6
18 RF01-05-00876 REAR DAMPER COMPLETE 2
19 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10x1.25 L55 2
20 WASHER 12X24 2
21 NUT M10X1.25

22 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X1.75 L40 4
23 HEX SCREW M12X1.75 L50 2

48




M I L A N O

RF01-05-00796 UPRIGHT REAR ASSY LH
RF01-05-00797 UPRIGHT REAR ASSY RH

9/26/2017

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-05-00733 REAR UPRIGHT LH COMPLETE 1
2 RF01-05-00734 REAR UPRIGHT RH COMPLETE 1
3 RF01-05-00586 SPACER REAR BRAKE CALIPER 2
4 RF01-05-00645 FIXING STUD REAR BRAKE CALIPER 4
5 RF01-08-00515 REAR BRAKE DISC ASSY LH 1
6 RF01-08-00514 REAR BRAKE DISC ASSY RH 1
7 CP4586-6CD REAR CALIPER LH 1
8 CP4586-6CD REAR CALIPER RH 1
9 ASTORI M10 NUT ASTORI M10 4
10 RCP005S90F PAD 2
11 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.25 L35 4

49




9/26/2017

romeo ferraris %

RF01-05-00733 REAR UPRIGHT LH COMPLETE

RF01-05-00734 REAR UPRIGHT RH COMPLETE

23 22 21 2

0

2 318 4

1913 8 14 12

M I L A N O

10 9 11

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-05-00639 REAR UPRIGHT LH MODIFIED 1
2 RF01-05-00640 REAR UPRIGHT RH MODIFIED 1
3 RF02-05-00735 CENTRAL PIN FOR SPHERICAL BEARING BUSHING 2
4 RF01-05-00736 CENTRAL PIN FOR SPHERICAL BEARING 2
5 SE57 SEEGER SE57 2
6 RF02-20-01073 WHEEL STUD 10
7 RF01-04-00539 WHEEL CENTERING BUSHING 2
8 M2400-0250 SEEGER M2400-0250 4
9 M2300-0470 SEEGER M2300-0470 2

10 G25D SPHERICAL BEARING G25D 2

11 RF01-05-00739 FRONT JOINT REAR SUSPENSION NUT 2

12 RF02-05-00902 BUSHING REAR WISHBONE LOWER 2

13 SE36 SEEGER SE36 2

14 G14D SPHERICAL BEARING G14D 4

15 RF02-05-00901 BUSHING REAR WISHBONE 2

16 SE35 SEEGER SE35 2

17 RF01-05-00914 JOINT SPACER REAR SUSPENSION 4

18 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X1.75 L40 4

19 46422765 REAR WHEEL HUB SPACER 1

20 51832400 REAR WHEEL HUB 1

21 7568587 REAR WHEEL HUB WASHER 1

22 7556102 REAR WHEEL HUB NUT 1

23 50515255 REAR WHEEL BEARING CAP 1

50




M 1L A N O

RF01-08-00514 REAR BRAKE DISC ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF02-05-00517 REAR BRAKE DISC_D290mm x 10mm LH 1
3 RF02-05-00518 REAR BRAKE DISC_D290mm x 10mm RH 1
2 RF01-05-00516 BELL DISC 1
3 CP2494-589K12 KIT BOBBIN(12-589) 1
4 CP2649-1 THERMAL PAINTS KIT 1

THERMAL PAINTS
KIT —4
AP RACING

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 51



9/26/2017

romeo ferraris %

M I L A N O

RF01-05-00617 REAR WISHBONE UPPER ASSY LH
RF01-05-00618 REAR WISHBONE UPPER ASSY RH

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-05-00615 REAR WISHBONE UPPER COMPLETE LH 1
2 RF01-05-00616 REAR WISHBONE UPPER COMPLETE RH 1
3 RF01-05-00577 LOCKNUT M28 2
4 RF01-05-00578 THREADED BUSHING INT_EXT 2
5 RF01-05-00575 LOCKNUT M20 LEFTHAND THREAD 2
6 RF01-05-00644 ROAD END ABWT10 MODIFIED 2
7 RF01-05-00620 BUSHING CENTERING RODOBAL 4
8 M2300-0320 SEEGER 2
9 ABWT10 SPHERICAL BEARING 2

52




9/26/2017

M I L A N O

RF01-05-00625 REAR WISHBONE LOWER ASSY

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-05-00623 REAR WISHBONE LOWER 2
2 RF01-05-00577 LOCKNUT M28 2
3 RF01-05-00578 THREADED BUSHING EXT-INT 2
4 RF01-05-00575 LOCKNUT M20 LEFTHAND THREAD 2
5 RF01-05-00644 ROAD END ABWT10 MODIFYED 2
6 ABWT10 SPHERICAL BEARING 2
7 M2300-0320 SEEGER 2
8 RF01-05-00620 BUSHING CENTERING RODOBAL 4
9 RF01-05-00631 BUSHING FIX RODOBAL REAR DAMPER 4
10 M2300-0260 SEEGER 2
11 G12D SPHERICAL BEARING G12D 2

53




9/26/2017

M I L A N O

RF01-05-00876 REAR DAMPER COMPLETE

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-05-00799 REAR DAMPER 1
2 RF01-05-00872 BUSHING REAR DAMPER 2
3 ERS-H-170-60-0100 | SPRING 1
4 ERS-H-170-60-0110 | SPRING 1
5 ERS-H-170-60-0120 | SPRING 1
6 ERS-ZI160B COUPLING SPACER 1
7 ERS-40-60-30 HELPER 1

54




M I L A N O

RF01-06-00643 REAR ARB ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-06-00743 REAR ARB COMPLETE D40 (Alt) 1
2 RF01-06-00651 REAR ARB COMPLETE D35 (Alt) 1
3 RF01-06-00655 REAR ARB COMPLETE D30 (Alt) 1
4 RF01-06-00731 SPACER UNIBALL REAR DROP LINK ARB 2
5 RF02-06-00632 REAR PLATE ARB 2
6 RF01-06-00633 REAR CLAMP ARB 2
p 7 RF01-06-00778 RUBBER BUSHING D40 ARB (Alt) 2
i_ 8 RF01-06-00639 RUBBER BUSHING D35 ARB (Alt) 2
‘ 9 RF01-06-00640 RUBBER BUSHING D30 ARB (Alt) 2
10 RF01-06-00725 REAR DROP LINK ARB ASSY 2
11 HEX SOCKET SCREW PART. THREAD M8X1.25 L45 2
@= 12 NUT ASTORI M8 2
13 SPRING WASHER 8X15 2

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 55



9/26/2017

M I L A N O

RF01-06-00725 REAR DROP LINK ARB ASSY

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 ARYTL5E ROAD END ARYTL5E R NMB 1
2 D-7/16x20 S HEX NUT 7/16-20-1 LEFTHAND THREAD 1
3 RF01-06-00726 REAR DROP LINK ARB 1
4 D-7/16x20 HEX NUT 7/16-20-1 1
5 ARYT5E ROAD END ARYTSE R NMB 1
56




romeo ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

RF01-08-01051 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM BRAKE AND CLUTCH

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty

1 RF01-08-00404 REAR BRAKE PUMP FLEXIBLE PIPE 1

2 5 6 _1 9 2 7 3 0 1 2 \ 3 4 5 7 8 g 8 1 0 6 2 RF01-08-00405 FRONT BRAKE PUMP FLEXIBLE PIPE 1
I| I '| ! — 4 COPPER WASHER 4
| | | 3 5 3211202 BOLT BANJO M10X1 2
| I| |I 6 3102300 BULKHEAD FITTING NIPPLE 4
7 RF01-08-01013 COPPER PIPE FROM FR 4 WAY TO FR LH CALIPER 1

8 RUBBER BULKHEAD 2

9 3213200 JIC MALE TO MALE 10X1 2

10 RF01-08-01012 COPPER PIPE FROM FR 4 WAY TO FR RH CALIPER 1

11 RF01-08-01007 COPPER PIPE FROM 2 WAY TO PROP. VALVE 1

12 RF01-16-00956 PRESSURE SENSOR BRACKING SYSTEM 2

13 HEX SOCKET SCREW M5X25 6

14 SPRING WASHER 5x11 4

15 3226302 4 WAY TUBE 2

16 RF01-08-00704 SPACER 4 WAY TUBE 2

17 3112302 2 WAY TUBE L

18 RF01-08-00702 2 SPACER 2 WAY TUBE 1

19 RF01-08-01010 COPPER PIPE FROM RR 4 WAY TO RR LH CALIPER 1

20 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M6X 2

21 RF01-17-00815 PROPORTIONING VALVE SUPPOR 1

22 CP3550 13 PROPORTIONING VALVE 1

23 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6X12 2

24 SPRING WASHER 6x12 2

25 RF02-08-00403 PIPE CRIMPED REAR BRAKE CALIPER LH 1

26 RF02-08-00402 PIPE CRIMPED REAR BRAKE CALIPER RH 1

27 RF02-08-00622 COPPER PIPE FROM HANDBREAK TO RR 4 WAY 1

28 03218200 JIC MALE TO MALE 3/4 1

29 RF02-08-00600 COMPLETE HANDBRAKE 1

30 RF02-08-00621 COPPER PIPE FROM PROP. VALVE TO HANDBREAK 1

31 RF01-08-01011 COPPER PIPE FROM RR 4 WAY TO RR RH CALIPER 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 57




romen ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

RF01-08-01051 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM BRAKE AND CLUTCH

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-08-00404 REAR BRAKE PUMP FLEXIBLE PIPE 1
1 3 2 RF01-08-00405 FRONT BRAKE PUMP FLEXIBLE PIPE 1
' 3 RF02-08-00401 PIPE CRIMPED FRONT BRAKE CALIPER 2
P 1 4 23 24 2 2 2 O 2 1 4 COPPER WASHER 4
5 3211202 BOLT BANJO M10X1 2
- 1 2 ~. .' ,-'I 'I 6 3102300 BULKHEAD FITTING NIPPLE 4
7 RF01-08-01013 COPPER PIPE FROM FR 4 WAY TO FR LH CALIPER 1
8 RUBBER BULKHEAD 2
P 1 5 9 3213200 JIC MALE TO MALE 10X1 2
g 10 RF01-08-01012 COPPER PIPE FROM FR 4 WAY TO FR RH CALIPER 1
1 6 11 RF01-08-01007 COPPER PIPE FROM 2 WAY TO PROP. VALVE 1
- 1 12 RF01-16-00956 PRESSURE SENSOR BRACKING SYSTEM 2
Detail B 13 HEX SOCKET SCREW M5X25 6
14 SPRING WASHER 5x11 4
Detail A 15 3226302 4 WAY TUBE 2
16 RF01-08-00704 SPACER 4 WAY TUBE 2
17 3112302 2 WAY TUBE L
18 RF01-08-00702 2 SPACER 2 WAY TUBE 1
19 RF01-08-01010 COPPER PIPE FROM RR 4 WAY TO RR LH CALIPER 1
20 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M6X 2
21 RF01-17-00815 PROPORTIONING VALVE SUPPOR 1
22 CP3550 13 PROPORTIONING VALVE 1
23 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6X12 2
24 SPRING WASHER 6x12 2
25 RF02-08-00403 PIPE CRIMPED REAR BRAKE CALIPER LH 1
26 RF02-08-00402 PIPE CRIMPED REAR BRAKE CALIPER RH 1
27 RF02-08-00622 COPPER PIPE FROM HANDBREAK TO RR 4 WAY 1
28 03218200 JIC MALE TO MALE 3/4 1
29 RF02-08-00600 COMPLETE HANDBRAKE 1
30 RF02-08-00621 COPPER PIPE FROM PROP. VALVE TO HANDBREAK 1
31 RF01-08-01011 COPPER PIPE FROM RR 4 WAY TO RR RH CALIPER 1
9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 58




9/26/2017

RF02-08-00600 HANDBRAKE

M I L A N O

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF02-08-00618 SUPPORT HANDBRAKE ASSEMBLY 1
2 RF02-08-00616 LEVER HANDBRAKE ASSEMBLY 1
3 RF02-08-00604 SPACER HANDBRAKE 1
4 RF02-08-00610 WISHBONE HANDBRAKE 1
5 RF02-08-00607 LEVER 2
6 RF02-08-00605 TUBE
7 RF02-08-00608 BUSHING HANDBRAKE 2
8 D.190.200.0225 SPRING 1
9 RF02-08-00620 HANDBRAKE PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
10 NUT 2
1 SCREW 2
12 RF02-08-00614 PLATE HANDBRAKE PUMP 1
13 SPRING 1
14 RF02-08-00615 PLATE SPRING 1
59




romeo ferraris %

MMMMMM

RF01-20-00677 WHEEL ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-20-01050 WHEEL RIM 1
2 1 2 cP23 WHEEL NUT 5

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 60



9/26/2017

M I L A N O

RF01-12-00820 TRANSMISSION ASSY

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-12-00806 MIDSHAFT SUPPORT ASSY 1
2 RF01-12-01071 CENTRAL DRIVE SHAFT 1
3 RF01-12-01073 DRIVE SHAFT 2
4 JOINT GEARBOX SIDE 2
5 JOINT WHELL SIDE 2
6 RF01-05-00620-1 BUSHING JOINT WHELL SIDE 2
7 TRIPOD BOOT 4

61




9/26/2017

romeo ferraris %

M 1L A N O

RF01-12-00806 MIDSHAFT SUPPORT ASSY

2 3

Giulietta TCR

Pos

Part no.

Description

Q.ty

RF01-12-00567

MIDSHAFT SUPPORT

6009-2RS1

ROLLER BEARINGS SKF 75x16x45

SEEGER 78mm

HEX SOCKET SCREW M10x1,50 L25

KNURLED WASHER 10X16

W Wl lw |||

olulbdh|lwWwW]|IN]|E

PLANE WASHER 10X20

62



M 1L A N O

RF01-12-00716 GEARBOX ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-12-00544 BELL HOUSING 1
2 BV ST82-14 GEARBOX SADEV 1
3 RF01-12-00816 GEARBOX SUPPORT 1
4 RF01-12-00552 TIE ANTITORQUE ASSY 1
5 RF01-12-00553 BUSHING ANTITORQUE 2
6 PLAIN WASHER 10X20 5
7 HEX SCREW M10X1.25X55 1
8 ASTORI NUT M10X1.25 1
9 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10x1.25 L40 6
10 PLANE WASHER 10X16 6
11 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X20 4
12 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X1.25 L35 2
13 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X60 1
14 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8 L40 1
15 TOOTHED WASHER 8X13 2
16 STARTER MOTOR ASSY 1
17 RF01-12-01077 BRACKET BLEED CLUTCH 1
18 PIPE DASH 3 2
19 THREADED DASH3 1
20 BLEED NIPPLE CLUTCH 1
21 ATEC 642-100 THREADED DASH3 1
22 SPH03-1652-BA THREADED FEMALE STAUBLI 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 63



M 1L A N O

RF01-12-00716 GEARBOX ASSY

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-12-00544 BELL HOUSING 1
2 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8x1.25 L=35 3
3 SPRING WASHER 8x15 3
4 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10X1.25 L=60 3
5 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X1.25 L=60 2
6 SPRING WASHER 10x20 1
7 HEX SOCKET SCREW M12X50 2
8 SPRING WASHER 12x24 4

64




M I L A N O

RF01-12-00716 GEARBOX ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 50-113-7612 GEARBOX RADIATOR 1
2 RF01-12-00961 BRACKET GEARBOX RADIATOR 1
3 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6x20 2
4 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6x16 4
5 SPRING WASHER 6x12 6
6 NUT ASTORI M6 4
7 ATEC 649-187 ADAPTERS RADIATOR 2
8 RF01-12-01035 PIPE OIL RADIATOR GEARBOX 1 1
9 RF01-12-01036 PIPE OIL RADIATOR GEARBOX 2 1
10 3-WAY MALE-FEMALE-MALE 1
11 JUNCTION 1
12 RF01-12-01037 PIPE OIL RADIATOR GEARBOX OPT 1
13 RF01-12-00968 JUNCTION DASH_6 FOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
14 PT1000 TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
15 COPPER WASHER6X12 2
16 JUNCTION 90 DEG. FEMALE-FEMALE 1
17 RF01-12-01018 RUBBER SPACERS GEARBOX RADIATOR 4
18 RF02-09-01019 COOLING GEARBOX RADIATOR 1
; 19 NUT ASTORI M6 4
20 SPRING WASHER 6X12 4
21 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6x16 4

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 65



M 1L A N O

RF01-12-00552 TIE ANTITORQUE ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-12-00551 TIE ANTITORQUE 1
2 KAL 10 D MALE BALL JOINT M10 LEFT 1
3 KA12D MALE BALL JOINT M12 1
4 NUT M10x1,50 LH 1
5 NUT M12x1,75 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 66



9/26/2017

romeo ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

RF01-16-00940 COMPLETE GEARBOX

ACTUATOR

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-16-00941 GEARBOX ACTUATOR 1
2 RF01-16-01050 GEARBOX ACTUATOR SUPPORT 1
3 RF01-16-01040 ROCKER SUPPORT 1
4 RF01-16-01042 ROCKER 1
5 RF01-16-00946 GEARBOX FORK 1
6 KAL 06 D MALE LH BALL JOINT 1
7 KA 06 D MALE RH BALL JOINT 1
8 RF01-16-01006 GEARBOX ACTUATOR ROD 1
9 KJ 08 D FEMALE BALL JOINT 1
10 RF01-16-01048 ACTUATOR/ROCKER SPACER 2
11 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8 L40 3
12 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M6 L40 2
13 SELF LOCKING NUT M6 3
14 RF01-16-01044 TEFLON SPACER 2
15 RF01-16-01043 ROCKER BEARING 1
16 RF01-16-01046 ROCKER STUD SPACER 1
17 WASHER 12X24 1
18 NUT M12 1
19 RF01-16-01047 ROCKER STUD 1
20 HEX SOCKET M8 L30 2
21 KNURLED WASHER 8X16 3
22 HEX SOCKET M8 L50 1
23 RF01-16-01051 ACTUATOR/SUPPORT SPACER 1
24 SELF LOCKING NUT M8 1
25 NUT M8 1
26 RF01-16-01045 ROCKER BEARING INNER BUSHING 1
27 RF01-16-01049 GEARBOX/ROCKER SPACER 2
28 RF01-16-01052 GEARBOX FORK/ROD SPACER 2
29 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6 L26 1
30 GEARBOX FORK SCREW 1
31 NUT M6 RH 1
32 NUT M6 LH 1

67




mmeafezrms&

M L A N O

RF01-16-00940 COMPLETE GEARBOX
ACTUATOR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-16-00949 COMPRESSED AIR TANK 1
2 RF01-16-00950 AIR PRESSURE SENSOR 1
3 RF01-16-00949-FIL | AIRFILTER 1
4 COPPER WASHER 1
5 ADAPTER M22 — DASH4 1
6 SCREW DASH4 1
7 COPPER WASHER 1
9 8 RF01-16-00948 COMPRESSOR 1
y 9 RF02-12-00422 COMPRESSOR/TANK AIR PIPE 1
\\\ 10 RF02-12-00421 TANK/ACTUATOR AIR PIPE 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 68



MMMMMM

RF02-16-01091 COMPLETE STEERING
WHEEL PLATE

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF02-16-01092 STEERING WHEEL PLATE 1
2 RF02-16-01094 RH PADDLESHIFT 1
3 RF02-16-01093 LH PADDLESHIFT 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 69



9/26/2017

M 1L A N O

RF01-14-00698 CATCH TANK ASSY

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-14-00699 CATCH TANK ASSEMBLY 1
2 3109-06-10 JOINT 10X1 90° FOR RILSAN 3
3 JOINT M5 3
4 TB-RILSAN-6MM RILSAN HOSE 6MM 0,1M
5 COPPER WASHER M5 1
6 BUTTON HEAD SOCKET SCREW M5X 1

70




M I L A N O

RF01-17-00669 INTERIOR EQUIPMENT

9/26/2017

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-17-00967 DASHBOARD 1
2 RF01-17-01094 DASHBOARD COLUMN 2
3 RF01-18-00565 DRIVER SEAT ASSY 1
4 RF01-17-01040 EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 1
5 RF01-17-00605 BALLAST 5KG 2
6 RF01-17-00610 BALLAST 10KG 2
7 RF01-17-00570 BALLAST BOX 2
8 AA115A ROLLBAR PADDING 5
9 NA/1870/NT WINDOW NET 1
10 RF01-17-01080 SUPPORT BATTERY 1
11 RF01-17-01070 SPACER BELT 4
12 30002603 FAN WINDSCREEN DEMISTING 1
13 RF01-17-00734 SUPPORT FAN WINDSCREEN DEMISTING 1
14 RF01-17-01201 SEALING BULKHEAD WIRING 1
15 RF01-17-01044 FAN PIPE DIAMETER 76 1
16 RF01-17-01048 DASHBOARD PIPE DIAMETER 41 RH 1
17 RF01-17-01049 DASHBOARD PIPE DIAMETER 41 LH 1
18 DA806F61 RACING SEAT BELT HARNESS RED 1
19 371C625798 BATTERY FIXING BRACKET 2
20 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10x1.5 L20 4

71




romeo ferraris ‘&

M LA N O

RF01-17-00669 INTERIOR EQUIPMENT

9/26/2017

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF01-17-00967 DASHBOARD 1
2 RF01-17-01094 DASHBOARD COLUMN 2
3 RF01-18-00565 DRIVER SEAT ASSY 1
4 RF01-17-01040 EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM 1
5 RF01-17-00605 BALLAST 5KG 2
6 RF01-17-00610 BALLAST 10KG 2
7 RF01-17-00570 BALLAST BOX 2
8 AA115A ROLLBAR PADDING 5
9 NA/1870/NT WINDOW NET 1
10 RF01-17-01080 SUPPORT BATTERY 1
11 RF01-17-01070 SPACER BELT 4
12 30002603 FAN WINDSCREEN DEMISTING 1
13 RF01-17-00734 SUPPORT FAN WINDSCREEN DEMISTING 1
14 RF01-17-01201 SEALING BULKHEAD WIRING 1
15 RF01-17-01044 FAN PIPE DIAMETER 76 1
16 RF01-17-01048 DASHBOARD PIPE DIAMETER 41 RH 1
17 RF01-17-01049 DASHBOARD PIPE DIAMETER 41 LH 1
18 DA806F61 RACING SEAT BELT HARNESS RED 1
19 371C625798 BATTERY FIXING BRACKET 2
20 HEX SOCKET SCREW M10x1.5 L20 4

72




M I L A N O

RF01-08-01100 PEDALBOX WITH PUMP

9/26/2017

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 72-603 PEDALBOX ASSEMBLY TILTON 72-603 1
2 CP2623-91PRT11 | 5EXTRA SHORT MASTER CYLINDER BLUE 1
3 CP2623-92PRT11 | 5EXTRA SHORT MASTER CYLINDER GREEN 1
4 CP2623-93PRT11 | 5 EXTRA SHORT MASTER CYLINDER ORANGE 1
5 RF01-17-00950 PEDALBOX FOOTREST 1
6 CP2376-15 PUSH ON ADAPTOR (AP RACING) 3
7 METAL CLAMP D15 3
8 CP6614-102 RUBBER HOSE (L700) 1
9 METAL CLAMP D17 1
10 72-576 CHAMBER PLASTIC RESERVOIR 1
11 03212200 ADAPTOR 3/8"X 24UNF 2
12 RF02-08-00406 PIPE CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER 1
13 RF01-16-01310 CLUTCH PRESSURE SENSOR 1
14 COPPER WASHER 2
15 THROTTLE KIT 1
16 THROTTLE POTENTIOMETER 1
17 RF01-17-01202 SEALING BULKHEAD BRAKE HOSES 1
18 SPH 03-7652 THREADED MALE STAUBLI 1

73




9/26/2017

M 1L A N O

RF01-17-01040 EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER OMP 1
2 3-WAY CONNECTION 5
3 90° CONNECTION 3
4 SHEAT 30
5 PIPE AND SHEAT 1
6 ATOMISER NOZZLE 6
7 CONTROL BOX 1
8 CONTROL BOX CABLE 1

74




romen ferraris %

M 1 L A N O S——

RF01-18-00565 DRIVER SEAT ASSY ]

9/26/2017

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 HTE400-R SEAT OMP 1
2 RF01-18-00807 SEAT BRACKET LH 1
3 RF01-18-00808 SEAT BRACKET RH 1
4 PLANE WASHER 8X16 8
5 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X25 4
6 RF01-18-00985 SEAT BRACKET HIGH LH (OPT) 1
7 RF01-18-00986 SEAT BRACKET HIGH RH (OPT) 1
8 HEX SOCKET SCREW M8X30 4

75




M I L A N O

RF01-22-01022 AIRJACK SYSTEM

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 CP3985-310 AIRJACK 3
2 CP2820-110 MOUNTING RING 8
3 LL-16-PLUS KRONOTEC LL-16-PLUS 1
4 06812300 PIPE AIRJACK KIT ALU DIAM10 2
5 ATEC 647-098 JUNCTION 3 WAY DASH6 2
6 ATEC 647-072 JUNCTION STRAIGHT DASH6 1
7 ATEC 647-078 BANJO DASH6 3
8 ATEC 649-307 WASHER ALUMINUM 14 6
9 ATEC 649-392 SCREW BANJO 3
10 ATEC 647-015 JUNCTION 1

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 76



9/26/2017

M 1L A N O

WIRING LOOM

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty

1 RF02-16-01091 COMPLETE CONSOLE 1

2 RF02-16-00600 INNER FRONT RH WIRING 1

3 RF02-16-00601 INNER FRONT LH WIRING 1

4 RF02-16-00897 ENGINE EXTENSION WIRING 1

5 RF02-16-00903 POWER CABLE CONSOLE/ENGINE COMPARTMENT 1

6 BULKHEAD CONNECTOR 3

7 RF02-16-00891 ENGINE COMPARTMENT FRONT RH WIRING 1

8 RF02-16-00892 ENGINE COMPARTMENT FRONT LH WIRING 1

8 9 DATA LOGGER WIRING 1
10 RF02-16-00895 KILL SWITCH 1

11 RF02-16-00896 EXTERNAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER WIRING 1

12 RF02-16-00628 TAILGATE WIRING 1

1 0 13 RF02-16-00602 REAR WIRING 1
14 RF02-16-00606/H HP FUEL PUMP WIRING 1

1 1 15 RF02-16-00606/L LP FUEL PUMP WIRING 1
16 RF02-16-00901 BATTERY POWER CABLE 1

17 RF02-16-00815 ANDERSON (OPTIONAL) 1

18 RF01-16-10601 GPS (OPTIONAL) 1

19 KER30 BATTERY 1

3 20 RF02-16-00902 POWER CABLE BATTERY/CONSOLE 1
21 RF01-16-00921 POWER BOX 1

Giulietta TCR

77




9/26/2017

romen ferraris &

M 1 L A N O S——

WIRING LOOM

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF02-16-01091 COMPLETE CONSOLE 1
2 RF02-16-00600 INNER FRONT RH WIRING 1
3 RF02-16-00601 INNER FRONT LH WIRING 1
4 RF02-16-00897 ENGINE EXTENSION WIRING 1
5 RF02-16-00903 POWER CABLE CONSOLE/ENGINE COMPARTMENT 1
6 BULKHEAD CONNECTOR 3
7 RF02-16-00891 ENGINE COMPARTMENT FRONT RH WIRING 1
8 RF02-16-00892 ENGINE COMPARTMENT FRONT LH WIRING 1
9 DATA LOGGER WIRING 1
10 RF02-16-00895 KILL SWITCH 1
11 RF02-16-00896 EXTERNAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER WIRING 1
12 RF02-16-00628 TAILGATE WIRING 1
13 RF02-16-00602 REAR WIRING 1
14 RF02-16-00606/H HP FUEL PUMP WIRING 1
15 RF02-16-00606/L LP FUEL PUMP WIRING 1
16 RF02-16-00901 BATTERY POWER CABLE 1
17 RF02-16-00815 ANDERSON (OPTIONAL) 1
18 RF01-16-10601 GPS (OPTIONAL) 1
19 KER30 BATTERY 1

20 RF02-16-00902 POWER CABLE BATTERY/CONSOLE 1
21 RF01-16-00921 POWER BOX 1

78




9/26/2017

ELECTRONIC UNIT

OOOOOO

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF02-16-10111 ECU COOLING DUCT 1
2 RF01-16-01017 ECU SUPPORT 1
3 RF01-16-01308 ECU 1
4 AB56041 ECU COOLING FAN 1
79




M 1L A N O

RF01-19-01076 FUEL SYSTEM ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 RF02-19-01111 CARBON TANK SUPPORT 1
2 WASHER 15
3 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6X1 L20 15
4 THREADED INSERT M6 15
5 RF01-19-00887 TANK ASSY 1
6 RF01-19-01110 FUEL SYSTEM 1
80

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR



M I L A N O

RF01-19-01110 FUEL SYSTEM

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty

1 2 23 1 9 2 1 7 1 FEED STAINLESS BRAIDED HOSE PIPE DASH6 L 1

'I 22 2 RETURN STAINLESS BRAIDED HOSE PIPEDASH6L| 1

7 - g 2 5 3 E-TEC804506 45° FORGED LOW PROFILE FEMALE AN 3

- 4 E-TEC809006 90° FORGED LOW PROFILE FEMALE AN 2

______.'1 4 5 E-TEC800106 STRAIGHT FEMALE AN 1

- _1 8 6 FUEL FILTER 1

7 RF01-25-00853 FLANGE FUEL FILTER 1

B I ——-2 O 8 RF01-25-00854 COVER FILTER 1

B o 9 HEX SOCKET SCREW M5X25 3

1 5 10 WASHER 5X10 3

T 24 11 THREADED INSERT FUEL FILTER 3

— 12 B-FL53502 BOSH PRESSURE FUEL REGULATOR 1

- i 9 13 E-TEC981506 NIPPLE DASH6 2

_""""1 0 14 COPPER WASHER 3

T 15 061415300 NIPPLE DASH6 M4X1,5 2

1 4 16 COPPER WASHER M18X1,5 2

'1 3 17 SPT08.7655 STAUBLI 1

.1 6 18 RF01-19-00812 HOUSING FOR PLUG VALVE PICK FUEL 1

~ 19 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M5X50 3

' _ 3 20 THREADED INSERT HOUSING 3

h T~ 8 21 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M6X16 2

_ x 22 WASHER 6X12 2

~ 7 23 STAINLESS BRAIDED HOSE DASH6 L 1

™~ _1 1 24 STAINLESS BRAIDED HOSE DASH6 L 1

g - 25 SENSOR FUEL 1
6
13

. DA MODIFICARE
. 4
9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 81




M I L A N O

RF01-19-00887 TANK ASSY

19

9/26/2017

? 9 2 8 8 20 2 _1 2 5 26 1 5 1 6 _1 4 Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
\ o ] — » 1 RF01-19-00888 RUBBER FUEL TANK 100L 1
‘ 2 RF01-19-00889 LOW PRESSURE PUMP 2
T ] 3 METAL CLAMP FOR LIFT PUMP HOSE 6
} 4 RUBBER HOSE FOR LHS LIFT PUMP 1
5 RUBBER HOSE FOR RHS LIFT PUMP 1
6 24102018(SF) VENT VALVE 2
7 RF01-19-01101 TANK CLOSING FLANGE LHS 1
8 HEX SCREW M6X20 20
9 WASHER 6X12 20
10 O-RING FOR FLANGE 2
11 RF01-19-01099 NOURICE UPPER FLANGE 1
12 RF01-19-01100 NOURICE SEAL 1
13 RF01-19-01098 WELDED NOURICE ASSY 1
14 RF01-19-01105 PUMPS FLANGE BOLTED TO THE NOURICE 1
15 BOLT FOR PUMPS FLANGE 6
16 WASHER FOR PUMPS FLANGE 6
17 RF01-19-02095 PLUG D65 FUEL FILL 1
18 CLAMP FOR FUEL FILL PLUG 2
19 N00916298 STAUBLI FOR FUEL FILL PLUG 1
20 WASHER 4X8 6
21 HEX SOCKET SCREW M4 L10 6
22 RF01-19-02096 PLUG D65 FUEL VENT 1
23 RF01-19-01104 HP PUMP ASSY 1
24 RF02-19-00412 TANK VENT PIPE 1
25 061415300 FITTING DASH 6 1
26 COPPER WASHER 14 1
27 LOCKNUT 2
28 PLASTIC FITTING 2
29 OVERFLOW HOSE 2

17 18

Giulietta TCR

82




M I L A N O

RF01-19-00887 TANK ASSY

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
30 RF01-19-01115 TANK COVER SEAL 2
31 RF01-19-01102 TANK COVER LHS 1
32 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M4X12 20
33 WASHER 4X8 52
34 RF01-19-01103 TANK COVER RHS SIDE 1
35 RF01-19-01116 TANK COVER SEAL UPPER 2
36 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M4X10 20
37 RF01-19-01108 ALUMINIUM COVER FOR TANK PLUGS 2
38 BUTTON HEAD BOLT M4X8 12
39 RF02-19-01118 SAFETY CAP STAUBLI 1
40 RF02-19-01109 SAFETY CAP SEALING 2
41 RF02-19-01119 SAFETY CAP FUEL VENT 1
42 RF02-19-01121 SAFETY CAP LOCKING BUSH 4

9/26/2017 Giulietta TCR 83



9/26/2017

RF01-19-01104 HP PUMP ASSY

o

o NS T N S

M I L A N O

Giulietta TCR

Pos Part no. Description Q.ty
1 BE-44508 HIGH PRESSURE PUMP 2
2 COPPER WASHERS FOR PUMP 2
3 061815300 FITTING DASH6 M18X1,5 2
4 581806 FITTING DASH6 FOR ALUMINIUM PIPE 2
5 581906 OGIVE FOR ALUMINIUM PIPE FITTING 2
6 DIP TUBE ALUMINUM 2
7 06301300 DOUBLE BANJO DASH6 1
8 RF02-19-01112 DOUBLE BANJO WASHER 4
9 ETEC 59291215 BANJO BOLT DASH6 2

84




